900215740 02/27/2012

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Gilchrist & Soames Limited		l10/05/2007 l	Private Limited
Silvinot di Salvino Ellimod		10,00,200	Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Gilchrist & Soames, Inc.
Street Address:	1535 East Naomi Street
City:	Indianapolis
State/Country:	INDIANA
Postal Code:	46203
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1162380	GILCHRIST & SOAMES

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (317)637-7561

 Phone:
 317-634-3456

Email: Isweet@uspatent.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Woodard, Emhardt, Moriarty, McNett & Hen

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Ste 3700
Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20312-25
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Laurie Sweet
Signature:	/lauriesweet/

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0723

900215740

Date:	02/27/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Assignment_20312-25_Feb 27 2012 source=Assignment_20312-25_Feb 27 2012 source=Assignment_20312-25_Feb 27 2012	2#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0724

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Gilchrist & Soames Limited, a United Kingdom private limited company, located at 1210 Lincoln Road, Werrington, Peterborough, Cambs PE4 6LA (hereinafter "Assignor"), is the owner of the mark GILCHRIST & SOAMES, United States Registration No. 1,162,380, and the goodwill thereto.

WHEREAS, Gilchrist & Soames, Inc., a Delaware corporation, located at 1535 East Naomi Street, Indianapolis, Indiana 46203, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") desires to acquire said marks and registrations thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One and No/100 Dollars (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration said Assignor hereby acknowledges the aforesaid contribution, assignment and transfer, and by these presents does contribute, assign and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the above marks, including any Certificates of Registration, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by said marks, together with all rights of action, in law or in equity, for any past or future infringement thereof. Assignor agrees to promptly execute and deliver to Assignee or its legal representatives all papers, instruments or affidavits required to carry out and record this transfer and assignment of the marks to Assignee.

Said marks and registrations are to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns to the full end of the present or extended term for which said Certificate of Registrations have been granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor if this assignment and contribution had not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Assignment to be executed and effective as of the _______, 2007.

WITNESS Assignor and Assignee's hands:

Assignor:

Gilchrist & Soames Limited

Name: John Hiatt Title: Secretary

Date: 1/9/08

Assignment Page 1 of 2 #486933

STATE OF	Indiana)) SS:
COUNTY O	FMATION)
officer of the Assignment i	above-named Assigno n my presence and ack	in and for the County and State, personally appeared an r, John Hiatt, its Secretary, who executed the foregoing mowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary ses therein set forth and expressed.
My Commiss	sion Expires:	Sennify J. Richardson Notary Public:
9/3	1/2013	JENNIFER J. RICHARDSON Notary Public, State of Indiana Johnson County My Commission Expires September 21, 2013
		Assignee:
·		Gilchrist & Soames, Inc.
		Ву:
		Name: C. Morris Stout
		Title: President
		Date: 1 18/08
*		
STATE OF	oF)) SS:)
officer of the Assignment	e above-named Assign in my presence and ac	ee, C. Morris Stout, its President, who executed the foregoing knowledged the execution thereof as their free and voluntary oses therein set forth and expressed.
My Commis	ssion Expires:	Notary Public:
	_	- Please see attacked
		- Please see attached 2008 CA Acknowledgment

Assignment Page 2 of 2 #486933

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

State of California County of San Francisco
On Jan. 18, 2008 before me, Tanga R. Guerrero, Notary Public (insert name and title of the officer)
personally appeared
paragraph is true and correct. JANAYA R. GUERRERO Commission # 1529457 Notary Public - California
Signature (Seal) Alameda County My Comm. Expires Nov 28, 2008

Attached to Doct 486933, 2 pages Trademark assignment for mark "Gilchrist & Soames" United States registration No. 1,162,380.

> TRADEMARK REEL: 004724 FRAME: 0727

RECORDED: 02/27/2012